

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14407/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/1999 in CCCA 47/79
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED MAHMOODULLAH HUSSAIN & ORS. Petitioner (s)
VERSUS
UAZIRUNNISA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and
substituted service by affixation)
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Dr. (Mrs.) Shyamala Pappu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respdt. No.1 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respdt. No.2-3 Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Azam Shareef, Adv.

For RR 6,7,8 Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

It is pointed out that respondent Nos. 2-3 have filed
counter affidavit and others have not filed counter.
List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master