

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 & 3-4

In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14407/1999

SYED MAHMOODULLAH HUSSAINI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UAZIRUNNISA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file appln. for restoration and recalling the Courts's order dated 20.9.2002 and restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration ) ( With Office Report )

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.  
RR 2 & 3 Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Sarangi, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Mr. Mangesh Kale, Adv.  
Mr. Rishiraj Borooah, Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dabar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshi Giri Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Applications for restoration, recalling and  
condonation of delay are granted.

...2/-

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter be placed beyond vacation. In the meantime, it will be open to the applicant to file application for setting aside the abatement and bringing LRs. of deceased respondent 1(d) on record.

.SP1

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master