

SLP(C)No. 14407 OF 1999
ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14407/1999
(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/99 and 16/03/2000 in
CCCA 47/79 and CMP 7295/00 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE,
ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD

SYED MAHMOODULLAH HUSSAINI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UAZIRUNNISA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional documents and Office Report) IA 2 - (App
ln. for directions/dismissal of SLP)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Sateesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Azam Shareef, Adv.

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Batra, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Liberty to file fresh application for substitution of legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 1
(d).

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER