

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.____/2009 IN CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 6487 OF 2003

S Y E D M A H M O O D U L L A H H U S S A I N I & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U A Z I R U N N I S A B E G U M (D E A D) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased R.No.1(d) and for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
(With office report)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Ms. Chitra Mark andaya ,Adv

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao ,Adv

Mrs M. Qamaruddin ,Adv

M / S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to rectify the defects in the application for substitution and to file notice of motion.

Finally four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful failing which the appeal against respondent No.1(d) will stand abated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar