

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.9,10 & I.A.No...in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6487 OF 2003

SYED MAHMOODULLAH HUSSAINI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UAZIRUNNISA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.No.9 : (appln. for bringing on record the LRs. Of deceased respondent No.1)

I.A.No.10: (appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
(with office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao ,Adv
Mrs M. Qamaruddin ,Adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
affidavit with proof of service of notice of motion in
regard to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.1(d) has
been filed in the Registry today. I.A.Nos.9 and 10 are
allowed. Cause titled may be amended accordingly. In regard
to the death of respondent No.3 the learned counsel for the
petitioner submits that only Legal Representative of
respondent 3 is respondent No.2 and respondent No.2 is
already on record. Hence, a note may be made in the cause
titled about the death of respondent No.3 and respondent
No.2 is her Legal Representative.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
AR-CUM-PS Court Master