

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6487 OF 2003

SYED MAHMOODULLAH HUSSAINI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UAZIRUNNISA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17181-17182 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,AdvMr. P. S Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Qamaruddin ,Adv  
Mrs. M Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dvijendra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Heard Learned counsel for the parties.

No Merit.

The appeal and Special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(Deepak Joshi)  
Sr. P.A.(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6487 OF 2003

SYED MAHMOODULLAH HUSSAINI &amp; ORS

.....Appellant

Versus

UAZIRUNNISA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS

.....Respondent

WITH

SLP ).....CC 17181-17182 OF 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the appeal.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

Delay condoned in Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petitions are also dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T. S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 11, 2010.